

Bharati Vidyapeeth's,

Matoshri Bayabai Shripatrao Kadam Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon, Dist-Sangli.

Celebration of Dr.Patangrao Kadam Jayanti Organizer

Library Committee

Day and Date – sunday, 8th January 2023

Venue

Main Building B.V.M.B.S.K. Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Kadegaon, Dist-Sangli.









Dr.Patangrao Kadam (8 January 1944 – 9 March 2018) was an Indian politician from the state of Maharashtra. He came from a middle level farmer family in a small village, Sonsal in Sangli

district. He previously held the forest ministry in the Maharashtra government. He was also an educationist and was the founder of Bharati Vidyapeeth.

Hon. Principal garlanded the picture photos of Hon. Dr.Patangrao Kadam . Then Prof. H.R Ingawle States the historical significance of Dr. Patangrao Kadam . He was born into a middle-level farming family in a small village of Sonsal, Sangli District in Maharashtra. Since no educational facilities were available in Sonsal, Kadam had to walk 4–5 km every day to attend a primary school in a nearby village. He did his secondary education up to S.S.C. at a boarding school in Kundal.

Kadam was the first person from his village to have passed the S.S.C. examination. After S.S.C., he joined Shivaji College, Satara, run by Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, which was established by a renowned social reformer and educationist, Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil. He was enrolled in the College under its "earn and learn scheme". He took lessons of dedicated social service from Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil.

Dr.Kadam came to Pune in 1961, where he completed a one-year Diploma Course in teaching in 1962, and started working as a part-time teacher in a secondary school in Pune run by Rayat Shikshan Sanstha. Kadam obtained a bachelor's degree in Law and master's degree from the University of Pune. He has also established Milk Society, Spinning Mills, Sugar Factories, and a Bank etc.

Library organized Book Exhibition on the occasion of Birth anniversary of Dr. Patangrao Kadam . Book displayed in the exhibition is specially written on Dr. Patangrao Kadam,s Biography.

Participants –All Faculty, Non-Teaching staff and students

KANYA AJAMAN KANYA KANYA AJAMAN KANYA AJAMAN KANYA AJAMAN KANYA KA

I/c. Principal

B.V.M.B.S.K. Kanya Mahavidyalaya

Kadegaon,Dist. Sangli